In the

Supreme Court of the United States

GENE GONZALES, ET AL.,

Petitioners,

v

JAY INSLEE, GOVERNOR OF WASHINGTON, ET AL., Respondents.

> On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the Supreme Court of Washington

BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE CLAREMONT INSTITUTE'S CENTER FOR CONSTITUTIONAL JURISPRUDENCE IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONERS

ANTHONY T. CASO
Counsel of Record
Constitutional Counsel Group
1628 N. Main St. #289
Salinas, CA 93906
(916) 601-1916
atcaso@ccg1776.com

Counsel for Amicus Curiae

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
INTEREST OF AMICUS CURIAE	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	1
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE WRIT	3
I. Review Should Be Granted to Protect the Natural Right to Own and Use Property Which Is a Foundation of Individual Liberty	3
II. The Court Should Grant Review on the Important Question of Whether the Emergency Proclamation, by itself, Extinguishes the Property Owner's Right to Exclude.	7
CONCLUSION	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Constitution
U.S. Const. Amend. V
Cases
Armstrong v. United States, 364 U.S. 40 (1960)
Bartemeyer v. State of Iowa, 85 U.S. 129 (1873)
Calder v. Bull, 3 Dall. 386 (1798)
California Building Industry Ass'n v. City of San Jose, 577 U.S. 1179 (2016)
Cedar Point Nursery v. Hassid, 594 U.S. 139 (2021)
Corfield v. Coryell, 6 F. Cas. 546 (C.C.E.D. Pa. 1823)
Dolan v. City of Tigard, 512 U.S. 374 (1994)4, 7
In re Kemmler, 136 U.S. 436 (1890)
Johnson v. United States, 333 U.S. 10 (1948)
Kaiser Aetna v. United States, 444 U.S. 164 (1979)4, 7
Kelo v. City of New London, 545 U.S. 469 (2005) 2, 9, 10

THE BILL OF RIGHTS, ORIGINAL MEANING	
AND CURRENT UNDERSTANDING,	
(Eugene W. Hickcok, Jr., ed.) (Univ. Press of	
Virginia 1991)	4
Webster, Noah, An Examination into the Leading Principles of the Federal Constitution (Oct. 10, 1787)	6
Statutes	
Declaration of Independence, 1 Stat. 1	5
